

PRIVACY POLICY

Scope

All Transdev Wellington (TDW) employees, contractors and subcontractors

Policy

Transdev Wellington (TDW) is responsible for managing customer, employee and third-party information to ensure compliance with the Privacy Act 2020.

Transdev Wellington is committed to ensuring the privacy of personal information is protected and TDW strive to uphold the best practice privacy standards in the collection, storage and use of personal information.

This Privacy policy applies to personal information held about individuals and covers;

- Transdev Wellington customers, suppliers and third parties,
- Employees (full time, part time, temporary and casual),
- Independent contractors,
- Third party contractors e.g. consultants.

Policy Principals

particularly when sending, recs1 Ø003**JTJS**u**B**55**Ss**W*nen-AaScfPcularly when

Document Name: 2.13 Privacy	Document No.:	Status:	Version:	Date of Issue:	Page 1 of		
Policy	0.1	Final	V.1	22 April 2021	5		
This document is uncontrolled if printed							



• limiting physical access to T

Document Name: 2.13 Privacy	Document No.:	Status:	Version:	Date of Issue:	Page 3 of			
Policy	0.1	Final	V.1	22 April 2021	5			
This document is uncontrolled if printed								

Document Name: